

(Formerly known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref- HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited (HPBL | 526717 | INE136C01044)

Subject- Statement of Deviation or Variation of funds raised through Rights Issue

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the statement of deviation or variation under Regulation 32 (1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as on June 30, 2022, pursuant to allotment of equity shares on Rights Issue basis.

You are requested to take note of the same.

FOR HCP PLASTENE BULKPACK LIMITED

Krushang Shah

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date- August 13, 2022

Place- Ahmedabad



(Formerly known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)

STATEMENT OF DEVIATIONNARIATION IN UTILISATION OF FUND RAISED

(Pursuant to Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Name of listed entity:	HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited		
Mode of Fund Raising	Rights Issue		
Date of Raising Funds	21-04-2022		
Amount Raised (Rs.)	26,46,00,000/-		
Report filed for Quarter ended	30-06-2022		
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable		
Monitoring Agency Name, if Applicable	-		
Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of funds Raised	No		
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	-		
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	-		
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	-		
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	Nil		
Comments of the auditors, if any	Nil		

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table							
Original Objects	Modified objects, if any	Original allocation	Modified allocation	Funds utilized	Amount of Deviation/V ariation for the quarter	Remarks, if any	
Funding the Incremental working capital requirements of our Company	NA	172431000	0	172431000	0	-	
Investment in K.P. Woven Private Limited	NA	88436000	0	88436000	0	1	